

# Bid 130-2020 Addendum 2 G&G PAVING & CONSTRUCTION, INC. Supplier Response

#### **Event Information**

Number: Bid 130-2020 Addendum 2

Title: Parks Construction Unit Price Contract

Type: Competitive Bid Issue Date: 12/10/2020

Deadline: 12/30/2020 02:00 PM (ET)

Notes: ONLY ONLINE BIDS WILL BE ACCEPTED. ATTACH ALL

DOCUMENTS IN THE RESPONSE ATTACHMENTS TAB, INCLUDING EXCEL SPREADSHEET WITH PRICING.

#### **Contact Information**

Contact: Kristie Thomas Address: Central Purchasing

Government Center Building

Room 338

200 East Main Street Lexington, KY 40507

Phone: (859) 2583320 Fax: (859) 2583322

Email: kthomas@lexingtonky.gov

## **G&G PAVING & CONSTRUCTION, INC. Information**

Address: 3136 BRACKTOWN ROAD

PO BOX 35

LEXINGTON, KY 40511

Phone: (859) 255-6029 Fax: (859) 233-2365

ONLY ONLINE BIDS WILL BE ACCEPTED! By submitting your response, you certify that you are authorized to represent and bind your company and that you agree to all bid terms and conditions as stated in the attached bid/RFP/RFQ/Quote/Auction documents.

Marvin Gateskill	ggpaving@mw.twcbc.com
Signature	Email

Submitted at 12/30/2020 9:13:57 AM

## **Response Attachments**

#### Parks Construction Unit Price Sheet.xlsx

Parks Construction Unit Price Sheet

#### PART III

## **Invitation to Bid No. 130-2020**

## Parks Construction Unit Price Contract

## 1. FORM OF PROPOSAL

	Place: Lexington, Kentucky
	Date: 1 4 21
The following	Form of Proposal shall be followed exactly in submitting a proposal for this Work.
This Proposal	
	P.O. Box 35 Lexington Ky HO588 (Name and Address of Bidding Contractor)
(Hereinafter o	ralled "Bidder"), organized and existing under the laws of the State of, doing business as TG TO 5+ "a corporation," "a partnership", or an "individual" as applicable.
	Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government (Hereinafter called "OWNER") Office of the Director of Purchasing 200 East Main Street, 3rd Floor Lexington, KY 40507

#### Gentlemen:

The Bidder, in compliance with your Invitation for Bids for <u>Parks Construction Unit Price Conctract</u> having examined the Plans and Specifications with related documents, having examined the site for proposed Work, and being familiar with all of the conditions surrounding the construction of the proposed Project, including the availability of materials and labor, hereby proposes to furnish all labor, materials, and supplies, and to construct the Project in accordance with the Contract Documents, within the time set forth therein, and at the lump sum and/or unit prices stated hereinafter. These prices are to cover all expenses incurred in performing the Work required under the Contract Documents, of which this proposal is a part. The OWNER will issue work orders for work to be performed under this Contract.

BIDDER hereby agrees to commence work under agreed-to Purchase Order accepted under this Contract and to complete the Project(s) within the time provided by the Purchase Order. The Bidder hereby acknowledges receipt of the following addenda:

## 2. <u>LEGAL STATUS OF BIDDER</u>

iddeı	G&G Paving & Const
ate_	
1.	A corporation duly organized and doing business under the laws of the State of the
2.	A Partnership, all of the members of which, with addresses are: (Designate general partners as such)
3.	An individual, whose signature is affixed to this Bid/Proposal (please print name)
	*(The Bidder shall fill out the appropriate form and strike out the other two.)

#### 3. **BIDDERS AFFIDAVIT**

	nes the Affiant, Maruin Gateskill, and after being first duly sworn, states er penalty of perjury as follows:
1,	His/her name is Maron Gateskill and he/she is the individual submitting the bid or is the authorized representative of Gates Paung a the entity submitting the bid (hereinafter referred to as "Bidder").
2.	Bidder will pay all taxes and fees, which are owed to the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government at the time the bid is submitted, prior to award of the contract and will maintain a "current" status in regard to those taxes and fees during the life of the contract.
3.	Bidder will obtain a Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government business license, if applicable, prior to award of the contract.
4.	Bidder has authorized the Division of Central Purchasing to verify the above-mentioned information with the Division of Revenue and to disclose to the Urban County Council that taxes and/or fees are delinquent or that a business license has not been obtained.
5.	Bidder has not knowingly violated any provision of the campaign finance laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky within the past five (5) years and the award of a contract to the Bidder will not violate any provision of the campaign finance laws of the Commonwealth.
6.	Bidder has not knowingly violated any provision of Chapter 25 of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Code of Ordinances, known as the "Ethics Act."
7.	Bidder acknowledges that "knowingly" for purposes of this Affidavit means, with respect to conduct or to circumstances described by a statute or ordinance defining an offense, that a person is aware or should have been aware that his conduct is of that nature or that the circumstance exists.  Further, Affiant sayeth naught.
	Marin Halshee
	(Affiant)
STATE OF	youtucky
COUNTY (	
The foregoin	g instrument was subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me by
Marin	Scates Eil on this the 19th day of January, 2021.
My Commis	sion expires: 9/15/2023
	Kallein Railing
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE AT LARGE
	P-5 ID# 629769

P-5

Submitted by:	G&G Paving and Const. Inc
	P.O. Box 35  Address
	Lexington Ky 40588
Bid must be signed: (original signature)	Mawn Salukew Signature of Authorized Company Representative – Title
	Marun Gateskill Representative/s Name (Typed or Printed)
	859-233-2365  Area Code - Phone - Extension Fax #
	GGPaving emw. TwcBc. com E-Mail Address

OFFICIAL ADDRESS:

P.O. Box 35 Lexington Ky 40588

(Seal if Bid is by Corporation)

By signing this form you agree to ALL terms, conditions, and associated forms in this bid package

# 5. STATEMENT OF BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS

The fewith t	ollowing statement of the Bidder's qualifications is required to be filled in, executed, and submitted the Proposal:
1.	Name of Bidder: G+G Paving + Const
2.	Permanent Place of Business: 3136 Bracktown Rd Lex, Ky 40511
3.	When Organized: 11 - 25 - 1986
4.	Where Incorporated: <u>Lexington</u> Ky
5.	Construction Plant and Equipment Available for this Project:
	Everything Necessary
	(Attach Separate Sheet If Necessary)
6.	Financial Condition:
	If specifically requested by the OWNER, the apparent low Bidder is required to submit its latest three (3) years audited financial statements to the OWNER'S Division of Central Purchasing within seven (7) calendar days following the bid opening.
7.	In the event the Contract is awarded to the undersigned, surety bonds will be furnished by:
	(Surety)
	Signed:(Representative of Surety)
8.	The following is a list of similar projects performed by the Bidder: (Attach separate sheet if necessary).



LFUCG MWDBE PARTICIPATION FORM	
Bid/RFP/Quote Reference #	

The MWDBE and/or veteran subcontractors listed have agreed to participate on this Bid/RFP/Quote. If any substitution is made or the total value of the work is changed prior to or after the job is in progress, it is understood that those substitutions must be submitted to Central Purchasing for approval immediately. Failure to submit a completed form may cause rejection of the bid.

MWDBE Company, Name, Address, Phone, Email	MBE WBE or DBE	Work to be Performed	Total Dollar Value of the Work	% Value of Total Contract
1. GyG Pauing 4 con. P.O. BON 35 Lexington KY 40588 859-258.6029 GGPauing & MW. Twick.com 2.		General		
3.				
4.				

The undersigned company representative submits the above list of MWDBE firms to be used in accomplishing the work contained in this Bid/RFP/Quote. Any misrepresentation may result in the termination of the contract and/or be subject to applicable Federal and State laws concerning false statements and false claims.

G+G Paving + Const	Marun Gateskil
Company	Company Representative
1/4/21	President
Date	Title

items with its own workforce
Negotiated in good faith with interested MWDBE firms and Veteran- Owned businesses not rejecting them as unqualified without sound reasons based on a thorough investigation of their capabilities. Any rejection should be so noted in writing with a description as to why an agreement could not be reached.
Included documentation of quotations received from interested MWDBE firms and Veteran-Owned businesses which were not used due to uncompetitive pricing or were rejected as unacceptable and/or copies of responses from firms indicating that they would not be submitting a bid.
Bidder has to submit sound reasons why the quotations were considered unacceptable. The fact that the bidder has the ability and/or desire to perform the contract work with its own forces will not be considered a sound reason for rejecting a MWDBE and/or Veteran-Owned business's quote. Nothing in this provision shall be construed to require the bidder to accept unreasonable quotes in order to satisfy MWDBE and Veteran goals.
Made an effort to offer assistance to or refer interested MWDBE firms and Veteran-Owned businesses to obtain the necessary equipment, supplies, materials, insurance and/or bonding to satisfy the work requirements of the bid proposal
Made efforts to expand the search for MWBE firms and Veteran-Owned businesses beyond the usual geographic boundaries.
Otherany other evidence that the bidder submits which may show that the bidder has made reasonable good faith efforts to include MWDBE and Veteran participation.
NOTE: Failure to submit any of the documentation requested in this section may be cause for rejection of bid. Bidders may include any other documentation deemed relevant to this requirement which is subject to approval by the MBE Liaison. Documentation of Good Faith Efforts must be submitted with the Bid, if the participation Goal is not met.
The undersigned acknowledges that all information is accurate. Any misrepresentations may result in termination of the contract and/or be subject to applicable Federal and State laws concerning false statements and claims.
GaG Paving & Const. Marvin Gateskill
Company Representative

Title

Date

# 8. <u>AUTHENTICATION OF BID AND STATEMENT OF NON-COLLUSION, NON-CONFLICT OF INTEREST</u>

I hereby swear (or affirm) under the penalty for false swearing:

- 1. That I am the Bidder (if the Bidder is an individual), a partner of the Bidder (if the Bidder is a partnership), or an officer or employee of the bidding corporation having authority to sign on its behalf (if the Bidder is a corporation);
- 2. That the attached bid has been arrived at by the Bidder independently, and has been submitted without collusion with, and without any agreement, understanding or planned common course of action, with any other contractor, vendor of materials, supplies, equipment or services described in the Invitation to Bid, designed to limit independent bidding or competition;
- 3. That the contents of the bid or bids have not been communicated by the Bidder or its employees or agents to any person not an employee or agent of the Bidder or its surety on any bond furnished, with the bid or bids, and will not be communicated to any such person, prior to the official opening of the bid or bids;
- 4. That the Bidder is legally entitled to enter into the contracts with the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, and is not in violation of any prohibited conflict of interest;
- 5. (Applicable to corporation only) That as a foreign corporation, we are registered with the Secretary of State, Commonwealth of Kentucky, and authorized to do business in the State \_\_\_\_\_ or, that as a domestic corporation, we are in good standing with the Secretary of State, Commonwealth of Kentucky \_\_\_\_\_. Check the statement applicable.
- 6. This offer is for 60 calendar days from the date this bid is opened. In submitting the above, it is expressly agreed that, upon proper acceptance by the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government of any or all items bid above, a contract shall thereby be created with respect to the items accepted.
- 7. That I have fully informed myself regarding the accuracy of the statements made in this statement.
- 8. That I certify that Subcontractors have not and will not be awarded to any firm(s) that have been debarred from noncompliance with the Federal Labor Standards, Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 As Amended, Executive Order 11246 As Amended or any other Federal Law.

## 9. STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL: Marun Gateskill
POSITION/TITLE: President
STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE: 40 plus 45 in
Construction
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL: Terrone GAteskil'
POSITION/TITLE: Vice President
STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE: 30 Plus yes in const.
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL: Anthony GATESKII
POSITION/TITLE: Foreman
STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE: 30 Plus yrs in Const.
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL:
POSITION/TITLE:
STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE:

the benefactor of the Federal funds, it is both against the Urban County Government policy and illegal for the Government to let contracts to companies which knowingly or unknowingly practice discrimination in their employment practices. Violation of the above mentioned ordinances may cause a contract to be canceled and the contractor may be declared ineligible for future consideration.

Please sign this statement in the appropriate space acknowledging that you have read and understand the provisions contained herein. Return this document as part of your application packet.

#### **Bidders**

I/We agree to comply with the Civil Rights Laws listed above that govern employment rights of minorities, women, <u>Vietnam</u> veterans, handicapped, and aged persons.

Signature

S+G Pauling + Gonst
Name of Business

The Entity (regardless of whether construction contractor, non-construction contractor or supplier) agrees to provide equal opportunity in employment for all qualified persons, to prohibit discrimination in employment because of race, color, religion, sex (including pregnancy, sexual orientation or gender identity), national origin, disability, age, genetic information, political affiliation, or veteran status, and to promote equal employment through a positive, continuing program from itself and each of its sub-contracting agents. This program of equal employment opportunity shall apply to every aspect of its employment policies and practices.

The Kentucky equal Employment Opportunity Act of 1978 (KRS 45.560-45.640) requires that any count, city, town, school district, water district, hospital district, or other political subdivision of the state shall include in directly or indirectly publicly funded contracts for supplies, materials, services, or equipment hereinafter entered into the following provisions:

During the performance of this contract, the contractor agrees as follows:

- (1) The contractor will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of race, color, religion, sex, age or national origin;
- (2) The contractor will state in all solicitations or advertisements for employees placed by or on behalf of the contractors that all qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard to race, color, religion, sex, age or national origin;
- (3) The contract will post notices in conspicuous places, available to employees and applicants for employment, setting forth the provisions of the non-discrimination clauses required by this section; and
- (4) The contractor will send a notice to each labor union or representative of workers with which he has a collective bargaining agreement or other contract or understanding advising the labor union or workers' representative of the contractor's commitments under the nondiscrimination clauses.

## 11. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY AFFIRMATIVE ACTION POLICY

It is the policy of <u>Gand G Paune</u> and <u>Gant</u> to assure that all applicants for employment and all employees are treated on a fair and equitable basis without regard to their race, religion, sex, color, handicap, natural origin or age.

Such action shall include employment, promotion, demotion, recruitment or recruitment advertising, layoff or termination, rates of pay and other forms of compensation, and selection for training, whether apprenticeship and/or on-the-job-training.

Furthermore, this company agrees to make special recruitment efforts to hire the protected class whenever feasible. This company also agrees to adhere to all applicable federal, state, and local laws relating to Equal Employment Opportunity for all individuals.

12. WORKFORCE ANALYSIS FORM	12.	<b>WORKFORCE ANALYSIS FORM</b>
-----------------------------	-----	--------------------------------

Name of Organization: G+G Paving + Const Inc

Categories	Total	(N Hispa	nite lot inic or ino)	Hispa Lat	nic or ino	Blac Afric Amer (N Hispa Lati	an- ican ot nic or	Haw and Pa Isla (N	tive railan Other cific nder lot unic or	His	n (Not panic atino	Alask (not H	nerican dian or an Native ispanic or atino	races Hispa	or more s (Not anic or tino	То	tal
		M	F	M	F	M	F	M	F	М	F	M	F	M	F	M	F
Administrators	1					i											
Professionals							01.90	Z inner-									
Superintendents	i																
Supervisors									2.04-100-00								
Foremen						i											
Technicians																	
Protective Service																	
Para-Professionals																	
Office/Clerical	le	2				Н						V/-					
Skilled Craft																	
Service/Maintenance	1					1		() - 1 PAC									
Total:																	

Prepared by:	Mani	Halshille	
richaled by	1000-6	7 4 404 404	

(Name and Title)

Revised 2015-Dec-15

Date: \_

#### 13. EVIDENCE OF INSURABILITY

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONSTRUCTION PROJECT (Use separate form for each Agency or Brokerage agreeing to provide coverage)

Project to be insured: Unit Price  In lieu of obtaining certificates of insurance at t and Risk Management of Part V (Special Cond	his time, the undersi	igned agrees to provide the above Na requirements, and conditions:	med Insured with the minimum c	overage listed below. Th	ese are outlined in	n the Insuranc
Section Items	Coverage	Minimum Limits and Policy Requirements	Limits Provided To Insured	Name of Insurer	A.M. B Code	est's Rating
SC-3, Section 2, Part 4.1 – see provisions	CGL	\$1,000,000 per occ. And \$2,000,000 aggregate	S			Rading
SC-3, Section 2, Part 4.1 – see provisions	AUTO	\$1,000,000/per occ.	\$			
SC-3, Section 2, Part 4.1 – see provisions	WC	Statutory w /endorsement as noted	S			
		noted				
Section 2 includes required provisions, statemen when submitting.	nts regarding insurar		d agrees to abide by all provisions	s for the coverage's check	ed above unless	stated otherwis
mon subliming.	nts regarding insurar		d agrees to abide by all provisions  Name of Authorized Re		ed above unless s	stated otherwis
Agency or Brokerage	nts regarding insurar				ed above unless s	stated otherwis
Section 2 includes required provisions, statemen when submitting.  Agency or Brokerage  Street Address  City State	nts regarding insurar		Name of Authorized Ro		red above unless s	dated otherwise

IMPORTANT: Contract may not be awarded if a completed and signed copy of this form for all coverage's listed above is not provided with the bid.



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 01/20/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on

	nis certificate does not confer rights to	o the	certif	ficate holder in lieu of sucl						
	United Assessments (1999) - Pro				CONTA NAME:	Morgan V	Vyman			
	gan Lavelle Hunt				PHONE (A/C, N	O, EXII:	55-7282	FAX (A/C, N	0):	
	1 Prosperous PI				E-MAIL ADDRE	ss: morganw	yman@llhins.c		-/-	
	ite 2						SURER(S) AFFO	RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
Le	kington			KY 40509	INSURE	ERA: State Au				25127
INS	URED				INSURER B: KY AGC Self Insurance Fund					
	G & G PAVING & CONSTRUC	TION			INSURE				_	
	INC				INSURE		***************************************			
PO BOX 35						ERE:			-	
	LEXINGTON			KY 40588	INSURE					
CO	VERAGES CEI	RTIFIC	ATE	NUMBER: CL201292121				REVISION NUMBER:		
C	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PER XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH P	AIN. T	ENI, I HE IN	ERM OR CONDITION OF ANY	CONTR	ACT OR OTHER	R DOCUMENT	BOVE FOR THE POLICY P		
INSR		ADDI	SUBR			POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)			IITO	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	1	1.,,,	. Jav. Homber		(MMIDDITTTY)	(MINIOUNYYYY)		1,00 s	0.000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$ 100,	
		1						PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 5,00	
Α			1	PBP2110708		03/15/2020	03/15/2021	MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY		0,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:	1						GENERAL AGGREGATE	4	0,000
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC	1				<u> </u>		OLIVERACORECATE 3		0,000
ļ.,	OTHER:	1						PRODUCTS - COMPTOP AGG	\$ -,00	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$ 1,00	0.000
	X ANY AUTO				i			(Ea accident)  BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	3,000
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)		
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$	
	AUTOS ONET							(Per accident)	s	
150	✓ UMBRELLA LIAB    ✓ OCCUR			311-11-1	-				0.00	0,000
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							EACH OCCURRENCE	2.000	
	DED RETENTION \$	1						AGGREGATE	-	2,000
	WORKERS COMPENSATION						-	➤ PER STATUTE OTH-	\$	
В	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY  ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE  Y / N			2002		1	1		s 4,500	0.000
Б	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A		6802	1	01/01/2021	01/01/2022	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	1 = 0.1	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						1	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 4,500	
-								E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 4,500	7,000
DESC	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	S (AC	ORD 1	M. Additional Remarks Schedule o	may be att	tooked if				
		(//0	J. 10 11	,	nay be at	actieu ir more sp	ace is required)			
	- Andrew Committee Committ									
CER	TIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION			-	
	G & C Paving & Construction Inc PROOF OF INSURANCE PO Box 35	;			SHOU THE E ACCO	JLD ANY OF TH	THE POLICY	CRIBED POLICIES BE CA NOTICE WILL BE DELIVE PROVISIONS.	NCELLED RED IN	BEFORE
	Lexington			KA 10200						
	Leanigion			KY 40588						
				-		6	4000 204E A	CORD CORRORATION		

### 15. DEBARMENT CERTIFICATION

All contractors/subcontractors shall complete the following certification and submit it with the bid proposal.

The contractor/subcontractor certifies in accordance with Executive Order 12549 (Debarment and Suspension 2/18/86) that to the best of its knowledge and belief, that it and its principals:

- Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared negligible, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions or contract by any Federal department or agency for noncompliance with the Federal Labor Standards, Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 as amended, Executive Order 11246 as amended or any other Federal law;
  - a) Have not within a three year period preceding this proposal been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against them for commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a public (Federal, State or local) transaction or contract under a public transaction; violation of Federal or State antitrust statutes or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property;
  - b) Are not presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a government entity (Federal, State or local) with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph (1)(a) of this certification; and
  - c) Have not within a three year period preceding this bid has one or more public (Federal, State or local) transactions or contracts terminated for cause or default.
- 2) Where the contractor is unable to certify to any of the statements in this certification, such prospective contractors shall attach an explanation to this certification form.

Firm Name:	GAG Paving & Const Inc	*	
Project:	Unit Price Contract		
Printed Name	and Title of Authorized Representative:	Marvin	GAteskill
Signature:	Marin Halitill		
Date:	114/21		

Project: Parks Construction Unit Price Contract Bid# 130-2020

Bid Date: 12/30/2020

Contractor: G and G Paving and Construction inc.

#	Spec Sec.	Item	Unit	Unit I	Price
1	1	Bituminous pavement for athletic courts: Base	TN	\$	120.00
2	1	Bituminous pavement for athletic courts: Surface	TN	\$	140.00
3	1	Bituminous pavement for athletic courts reinforced with aramid fibers: Base	TN	\$	120.00
4	1	Bituminous pavement for athletic courts reinforced with aramid fibers: Surface	TN	\$	130.00
5	1	Bituminous pavement milling for athletic courts	TN	\$	65.00
6	2	Bituminous pavement crack filler	LF	\$	0.75
7	2	Bituminous pavement full depth crack repair	LF	\$	2.00
8	2	Athletic court color coating	SY	\$	12.00
9	2	Athletic court patch and level surface	SY	\$	7.70
10	2	Athletic court striping	LF	\$	1.30
11	3	Asphalt sealing	SY	\$	1.25
12	3	Parking lot striping	LF	\$	0.70
13	5	Chain link fencing; galvanized; 6 ft.	LF	N/B	
14	5	Chain link fencing; galvanized: 8 ft.	LF	N/B	
15	5	Chain link fencing; galvanized: 10 ft.	LF	N/B	
16	5	Chain link fencing;; galvanized: 12 ft.	LF	N/B	
17	4	Chain link fencing; vinyl coated: 6 ft.	LF	N/B	
18	4	Chain link fencing; vinyl coated: 8 ft.	LF	N/B	
19	4	Chain link fencing; vinyl coated: 10 ft.	LF	N/B	
20	4	Chain link fencing; vinyl coated: 12 ft.	LF	N/B	
21	6	4 board wood fence	LF	N/B	
22	7	Dense grade aggregate placed base	TN	\$	25.00
23	7	No. 2 stone	TN	\$	30.00
24	7	No. 9 stone	TN	\$	32.00
25	7	No. 57 stone	TN	\$	30.00
26	8	Concrete sidewalk	SY	\$	65.00
27	9	Finished Concrete	CY	\$	315.00

28	9	Concrete pavement; 4 in. depth	SY	\$ 60.00
29	9	Concrete pavement; 6 in. depth	SY	\$ 70.00
30	9	Concrete pavement; 8 in. depth	SY	\$ 75.00
31	9	Playground header curb installation	LF	\$ 24.00
32	10	Topsoil	CY	\$ 18.00
33	11	Excavation	CY	\$ 14.00
34	11	Embankment	CY	\$ 18.00
35	12	Finish grading	CY	\$ 18.00
36	13	Laser grading	CY	\$ 24.00
37	14	Standard staked silt fence-installed	LF	\$ 2.00
38	14	Wire back silt fence-installed	LF	\$ 4.00
39	15	Seeding & protection; General (standard seed mix)	SY	\$ 3.50
40	15	Seeding & protection: Athletic Field (special seed mix)	SY	\$ 4.00
41	15	Sod: provide & installation	SY	\$ 12.00
42	16	Site amenity install; trash/recylcing receptacle	EA	\$ 800.00
43	16	Site amenity install; standard bench	EA	\$ 1,500.00
44	16	Site amenity install: covered single bench	EA	\$ 1,200.00
45	16	Site amenity install: covered double bench	EA	\$ 1,800.00
46	16	Site amenity install: square picnic table	EA	\$ 1,800.00
47	16	Site amenity install: covered square picnic table	EA	\$ 2,500.00
48	16	Site amenity installation: 6 ft. rectangle picnic table	EA	\$ 1,800.00
49	16	Site amenity installation: 8 ft. rectangle handicap picnic table	EA	\$ 2,400.00
50	16	Site amenity installation: covered 6 ft. rectangle picnic table	EA	\$ 2,600.00
51	17	Single block masonry retention wall	SF	\$ 15.00
52	18	Supply and install ADA parking sign	EA	\$ 125.00
53	19	Solid drain pipe	LF	\$ 3.00
54	19	4 in. HDPE perforated pipe	LF	\$ 10.00
55	19	6 in. HDPE perforated pipe	LF	\$ 12.00
56	20	Jackhammer with operator	HR	\$ 110.00
57	20	Skid steer loader with operator	HR	\$ 80.00
58	20	Backhoe (small) with operator	HR	\$ 90.00
59	20	Roller/compactor with operator	HR	\$ 75.00
60	20	Grader with operator	HR	\$ 100.00
61	20	Dump truck (single axle) with driver	HR	\$ 75.00

62	20	Dump truck (tri-axle) with driver	HR	\$	85.00	
		nance Bond Cost for Projects over \$50,000 (See Special Conditions, Section 6 nstruction cost	) - Up to 5%			
Unspecif	Unspecified Incidental Materials at Cost Plus 15% - Check if Interested					
Unspecif	Unspecified Incidental Labor at Direct Wages Plus Certified Overhead Plus 15% - Check if Interested					
Minimum	Total Proj	ect for Consideration (See Special Conditions, Section 3) - Enter dollar	amount		<b>✓</b>	
1				\$	2,500.00	